



State of Wisconsin
2011 – 2012 LEGISLATURE

September 2011 Special Session



LRBa1717/1
JK:wlj:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 3**

October 24, 2011 – Offered by Representative MARKLEIN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: delete the material beginning with “The claimant” and
3 ending with “less” on line 5 and substitute “The claimant shall submit a fee with the
4 application in an amount equal to 2 percent of the claimant’s budgeted production
5 expenditures or to ~~\$5,000~~ \$500, whichever is less”.

6 **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete the material beginning with “The claimant” and
7 ending with “less” on line 15 and substitute “The claimant shall submit a fee with
8 the application in an amount equal to 2 percent of the claimant’s budgeted
9 production expenditures or to ~~\$5,000~~ \$500, whichever is less”.

10 **3.** Page 2, line 23: delete the material beginning with “The claimant” and
11 ending with “less” on page 3, line 1, and substitute “The claimant shall submit a fee

1 with the application in an amount equal to 2 percent of the claimant’s budgeted
2 production expenditures or ~~to \$5,000~~ \$500, whichever is less”.

3 (END)